

# MR DAV INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED INSTITUTION) Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to M.D University. Rohtak 5th KM Stone, Sonepat Road, Rohtak-124023

**1** +91-9355671757, 8950066210

E-mail: mrdavims@gmail.com, mrdavims@rediffmail.com

Ref. MRDAVIMS/2021/ 99

Dated: 15.01.2021

The Supdt. (Colleges), M. D. University, Rohtak

Sub:- Submission of copy of Advertisement dated 14.01.2021 for recruitment of Teaching & Non Teaching Staff for MCA & BBA course

Sir,

The institute has released advertisements in 02 National Newspapers "The Pioneer" & Dainik Tribune on 14.01.2021 for the recruitment of Teaching & Non Teaching Staff at MR DAV Institute of Management Studies, Rohtak for MCA & BBA course.

The attested copies of advertisements of these newspapers are been enclosed herewith for your kind information and record. The same may be uploaded on university website for wide publicity of recruitment.

This is for your kind information & necessary action at your end.

Thanking you,

Principal

MR DAV Inst. of Mgt. Studies 5th KM Stone Sonepat Road Rohtak-124021 (Haryana)

Encls: As above.

"A 2" Category Best Business School as per AIMA www.mrdavims.org

साथ ही कहा कि पहुंचने पर तुरंत प्रभाव से कार्रवाई लाई जायेगी।

-राजकुमार, कार्यवाहक डीएमईओ

जिला में अभी तक बर्ड फ्लू का कोई

## अंडा, चिकन ७० डिग्री पर



रोहतक में बुधवार को बर्ड फ्लू को लेकर अधिकारियों के साध उपायुक्त। -निस

रोहतक, १३ जनवरी (निस)

उपायक्त कैप्टन मनोज कुमार ने कहा कि जिले में अभी तक वर्ड फ्ल का कोई मामला सामने नहीं आया है। सरकार द्वारा इस संदर्भ में एसओपी जारी की गई है। साथ ही उन्होंने लोगों का आह्वान किया कि वे अंडे व चिकन को अच्छी

तरह पकाकर उपायुक्त बुधवार संक्रमण से बचाव प्रबंधों की समीक्षा वैठक की अध्यक्ष उन्होंने अधिकारि दिये कि वे बर्ड फ सभी प्रबंध करें कक्कट फार्मी

5th KM Stone, Sonepat Road, Rohtak-124023 (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to M.D University, Rohtak)
Mob.: 8950066210, 9812000598

Applications Invited For The Following Posts on Regular Basis:

MCA: Asso. Prof. - 01, Asstt. Prof. - 06 BBA: Asstt. Prof. - 04

NON-TEACHING: Librarian - 01 Technical Asstt. - 04

### Qualifications, Pay Scale & Experience as per AICTE/ MDU/ UGC Norms

Apply to Chairperson within 21 days alongwith documents and photograph. A copy of the Resume must be sent to DCDC, M.D. University, Rohtak. Number of posts can be increased decresased at the time of interview. CHAIRPERSON

### RAM NARAYAN INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

6th Mile Stone, Village- Kinana, Rohtak Road, JIND approved by NCTE & Affiliated to CRSU, Jin

Required Faculty:-

B.Ed Course: Principal, (A.P) ir Biological Science, Physical science, Math. S.St. ICT. Sanskrit, Hindi, Eco. English, H&P Education, Sci. & Tech. Fine Art. Performing Art. Commerce etc.(Two each), Education-8,

D.Ed Course : Faculty for HOD-1 A.P.(Education-2, Math. Science, S.St. Hindi, Eng. Fine Art, H&P Education, Skt. Urdu, Punjabi (One each).

Office Manager, Accountant, Store keeper, Lab Attendant, Clerk - 2 & Computer Operator - 2 as per Norms of NCTE/ CRSU / SCERT. Qualification. Salary & Age as per CRSU, Jind / NCTE Regulation 2014.

Apply within Ten days, also send a copy to Dean of Colleges CSRU, Jind.

Chairman Contact: 9215659834 Email: rnimt2007@gmail.com

(UG)- 2020 के अंक लवास वे पाइट पर नहीं भरे थे तथा NEET (UG)-2020 का स्कोर कार्ड अपलोड नहीं किया था. उन उम्मीदवारों को फरवरी के अंतिम सप्ताह में होने वाली Mop-Up काउंसलिंग के लिए दोबारा अपने NEET के अंक भरने का मौका दिया जा रहा है। वे उम्मीदवार दिनांक 22.01.2021 प्रातः 9.00 बजे से 31.01.2021 सायं 5.00 बजे तक अपने NEET के अंक विश्वविद्यालय की वेबसाइट https://admission.eluvas.in पर भर सकते हैं। अधिक जानकारी के लिए उम्मीदवारों को नियमित रूप से विश्ववद्यालय की वेबसाइट देखने की सलाह दी जाती है।

हस्ता./-

PRDH/1305/11/5/2021/1382/11/4

कलसचिव

जवाहर नवोदय विद्यालय, संधुआं, जिला रोपड़ (पंजाब) फोन : 01881-260177, ईमेल : jnvropar1988@gmail.com

निविदा सचना

01.02.2021 से 31.05.2021 तक की अवधि हेत् (i) सखा राशन, (ii) ताजी सिब्जियां एवं फल, (iii) विद्यार्थियों की वर्दी की धुलाई एवं प्रेस करना, (iv) टक शॉप. (v) बिस्तर आइटमों. (vi) जते एवं चप्पल. (vii) टायलेट आइटमों. (viii) कन्फेक्शनरी एवं बेकरी आइटमों, (ix) भवन सामग्री, (x) स्पोटर्स आइटमों, (xi) डलेक्टिकल आइटमों की रिपेयर, (xii) बार्बर की सर्विस, (xiii) दवाइयों, (xiv) सीसीटीवी'ज़ कैमरे तथा इनकी स्थापना. (xv) सीसीटीवी कैमरों, कंप्यटर तथा प्रिंटरों की एएमसी, (xvi) इलेक्टिकल आइटमों की आपूर्ति करने हेत केवल पंजीकृत डाक के माध्यम से मोहरबंद निविदाएं आमंत्रित हैं।

शर्तों एवं प्रतिबंधों सहित निविदा प्रपत्र को भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, चमकौर साहिब, जिला रोपड (पं.) में प्रिंसिपल, जवाहर नवोदय विद्यालय, संधआं, जिला रोपड़ के पक्ष में भगतान योग्य रु. 300/- के डिमांड डाफ्ट या नकद रूप में रु. 250/- के भगतान पर किसी भी कार्यदिवस को विद्यालय कार्यालय से प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। निविदा प्रपत्र को विद्यालय की वेबसाइट https://www.navodaya.gov.in/ nvs-school/Ropar/en/home से भी डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है तथा निविदा की कीमत को विद्यालय अकाउंट नं 55056097769, आईएफएससी कोड नं. SBIN0050083, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, चमकौर साहिब में ई-बैंकिंग के माध्यम से जमा करवाया जाए तथा मुल नसीद को निविदा प्रपत्र के साथ संलग्न किया जाए।

निविदा 01.02.2021 को अप. 2.00 बजे तक जारी की जाएगी। मोहरबंद निविदा केवल रजि. डाक द्वारा 01.02.2021 को अप. 4.00 बजे तक प्राप्त की जाएंगी। निविदाएं 02.02.2021 को प्रातः 11.00 बजे प्रिंसिपल, जवाहर नवोदय विद्यालय, संधुआं, जिला रोपड (पंजाब) के कार्यालय में विद्यालय की खरीद परामर्श कमेटी द्वारा खोली जाएंगी। खरीद परामर्श कमेटी का निर्णय ही अंतिम होगा।

दस्ती रूप से या कोरियर द्वारा कोई निविदा प्राप्त नहीं की जाएगी।

DI-18145

Date: 11-01-2021

multiplised orginally For M/s Vatika Limited

### NOTICE INVITING E-PROCUREMENT TENDER

Online bids are invited by the Additional General Manager (BWS) Shimla Jal Prabandhan Nigam Limited (SJPNL), Shimla - 171001 Disti Shimla (H.P.) on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh, in electronic tendering system for the undermentioned work from the qualified and experienced contractors/firms registered in appropriate class enlisted with HP I&PH/PWD Department/ any other Govt, undertaking department

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	of Form
1.	Performance base operation and maintenance of LWSS Shimla from River Giri in Teh. Theog, Distt. Shimla (SH:- Requirement, of average material for LWSS Giri for one year, removal of Silt & Girt from Clariflocculator No. 1 & 2 WTP Sainj at 1st stage Balyog, removal of clay and silt etc filled in Raw Water sump well, clear water tank at Sainj 1st stage) 1.00 mld tank at 2nd stage and 3.4 mld tank at 2nd stage and 3.4 mld tank at Bekhalti in Tehsil and District Shimla, removal, Washing and Refilling of filter media (sand) in 4 No. filter beds at WTP first stage Balyog for two years 2020-2021)".	18458760/-	Rs. 217088/- only	2 Years	5,000/- only

### KEY DATES WILL BE AS HADED

	DATES WILL BE AS UNDER.			
a	Date of online Publication	12.01.2021 at 5.00 p.m.		
b	Downloading of e-tender documents	From 12.01.2021 at 5.00 p.m. to 27.01.2021 at 11.00 a.m.		
С	Date of submission of e- tender	From 12.01.2021 at 5.00 p.m. to 27.01.2021 at 11.00 a.m.		
d	Physical submission of EMD and cost of tender documents	Up to 11:00 a.m. on 27.01.2021.		
е	Date of opening of bids:-			
	Cover-1 Eligibility Criteria	On 27.01.2021 at 11.30 a.m.		
	Cover-2 Financial Bid	Shall be intimated separately		
f	Site Visit			

The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website https://hptenders.gov.in

> Additional General Manager, **Bulk Water Supply** SJPNL. Shimla - 171001. agmbws.sjpnl@gmail.com













CHANDIGARH I THURSDAY I JANUARY 14, 2021

Mann, Notary Public Gurdaspur (Pb) dated 13.01.2021. We S.K. Anand S/o Kali

Parkash Anand and Urmila Anand W/o S.K. Anand , House -1026-B, Badal Colony Zirakpur, Distt. Mohali. Our son Amit Anand and his wife Shivani Anand out of our control. We disown them from our moveable/ immovable properties. Anybody deal with them at their own Risk

We, Pradeep Kumar Bhasin S/o Kamal Kishor & Kiran Bhasin W/o Pradeep Kumar Bhasin R/o 3/108, Gecta Colony, East Delhi declare that our daughter Isha Bhasin & her husband Shakher Verma is out of our control. We disinherit them from our moveable and immovable properties. We and our family shall not be held responsible for any of their acts, deeds and things

I, Bahadur Singh S/o Bhura Singh R/o Bhodipura Teh-Rampura Phul (Bathinda) declare that Arshdeep Singh is my real son his DOB is 12-08-2005 written in my son birth certificate. It is my son correct Date of

I, Jaibir Singh S/o Ishwar Singh VPO Raithal Tehsil Narnaund, Hisar (Hry) declare that my daughter Nittu is out of my control, I deprived him from all my movable - immovable property if any body deals with him, they shell do on their own risk, I & my family will not be responsible.

I, Sucha Singh S/O Rattan Singh R/O Vpo. Lehli Kalan Tehsil & District Hoshiarpur Declare That My Grand Son Bhapinder Singh And His Wife Daljit Kaur Are Out Of My Control. So I Disown Them From My All Moveable & Immoveable Property. If Anybody Deals With Them At Their Own Risk & Responsibility, All Concerned Please

### CHANGE OF NAME

I. JC No. 353427 K Sub Karnail Singh BEG Pune-3 Kirkee S/o Sadhu Ram Village Raghwal PO Manhota Teh Dasuya Distt. Hoshiarpur (Pb.) declare that my son's name written wrongly Krishandeep Singh in my army record. According matric certificate his correct name is Krishan Singh be amended in my army record.

I, Geeta Yaday W/o Satya Narayan R/o VPO Gunjar, Hisar (Hry.) Have changed my name from Geeta Devi to Geeta Yadav for all purposes in future.

I, Satya Narayan S/o Shadi Ram R/o VPO Gunjar, Hisar (Hrv.) Have changed my name from Satya by both name Balkisha alias Balkosha. Naraian to Satya Narayan for all purposes in future.

I, Dharam Vir Sachdeva S/o Sh. Ganga Ram Sachdeva R/o H.No. 393, Sec- 5, Urban State, Distt. Karnal have changed my name from Dharam Ashoo to Ashu for all future purposes. Vir to Dharam Vir Sachdeva

of my son from Simarjeet Singh to Simarpreet Singh vide affidavit dated 13/01/2021 before Session Court

I, No 14921973W Rank Hav Name Nanak Singh posted at 4 MECH INF (1 SIKH) C/O 56 APO hereby declare that I have changed the name of my Daughter from Dipreet Kaur to Dilpreet Kaur vide affidavit dated 13/01/2021 before Session Court

I, Mohammad Rahish S/o Immamudin R/o 786, Gali No. 1, Mahadev Colony, Panipat. Have Changed my name from Rahis To

I, Varun Sharma Real Son Of No.14240649F Rank Nk (Ts) Name Keshav Dass R/O Village- Kunda Lalowal Post Office Jangal Tehsil And Distt Gurdaspur (Punjab), Have Change My Date Of Birth From 18.09.1992 To 18.01,1994 Vide Affidavit Dated 12.01.2021 Before Notary Public Pathankot.

I, Smt Davinder Kaur Spouse Of Je-501091K R/O Village Bharyal P.O. Rattangarh T/D Pathankot, Have Change My Date Of Birth From 10.09.1978 To 13.08.1977 Vide Affidavit Dated 13.01,2021 Before Executive Magistrate Pathankot.

I, Vijay Kumar S/o Phool Chand # 2339 BSNL Society Sec-50 Chandigarh have changed my name to Vijay Kumar Aggarwal.

I, Bikram Singh S/o Narain Singh R/o # 512 Ambedkar Awas Yojna Sector 56, Chandigarh have changed my minor son's name from Idrish Bhakuni to Avyan Singh

I, Manjeet Kumar S/o Joginder Pal, H. No. B4 836/7 Guru Nanak Colony Malerkotla, Distt Sangrur, have changed my name to Manjit

I, Vijay Kumar S/o Des Raj R/o 252, Jarnail Enclave, Phase - 1, Distt SAS Nagar, Zirakpur have changed my name from Vijay Kumar Sharma

I. Salinder Kaur Widow (No 446439 OP) Surjit Singh R/o Village Ramnagar PO Lukhi Tehsil Thanesar District Kurukshetra declare that my name and date of birth are wrongly recorded in my husband's Army records. Correct spelling of my name is Salinder Kaur and date of birth is 06

I. Balkisha alias Balkosha W/o Antu R/o village Hibana, Tehsil Shahbad, District Kurukshetra declare that Balkisha alias Balkosha both name are of one person, I am known

I, No. 4556023P Ex NK (Hony Hay) Ram Chander S/o Sh. Ghasi Ram, Vill. Dhani Bukhari, Tehsil Hansi, Distt. Hisar (Haryana) have changed the name of my son from His DOB is 01-01-1997.

Known By Both Names As Above.

I Parminder Kaur W/O Jagroop Singh Gill R/O Village Mansoor Wal Kalan Distt. Ferozepur Have Changed My Name To Parminder Kaur Gill.

I Radha Rani W/O Raiesh Kumar R/O 1754/4, Shakti Nagar, Jagraon, Distt, Ludhiana Have Changed My Name To Radha Goyal.

I Ranjit Singh Bhullar S/O Hariinder Singh Bhullar R/O Faridkot Road, Mudki (Ferozepur) Have Changed My Minor Son's Name Gurjaap Singh To Gurjaap Singh

I Harjinder Singh S/O Visakha Singh R/O Ward No.-6, Mudk (Ferozepur) Have Changed My Name To Harjinder Singh Bhullar

I Jagseer Singh S/O Krishan Singh Dhaliwal R/O Vpo, Minian, Distt, Moga Have Changed My Name To Jagseer Singh Dhaliwal.

I Shilpi Sondhi W/O Yogesh Gupta R/O H.No.1910, St.No.4, Near P.A.U Maharaj Nagar Ludhiana Have Changed My Name To Shilpi Gupta.

I Raj Kumar S/O Ramdhan Soni R/O H.No.223-A, Sarabha Nagai Ludhiana Have Changed My Name To

I Ria Chopra W/O Abhinay Bansal R/O H.No.-40-D Sarabha Nagar Ludhiana Have Changed My Name To Ria Bansal.

I Palwinder Singh S/O Darshan Singh R/O Vpo, Dholan Tehsil Jagraon Distt, Ludhiana Have Changed My Name To Palwinder

I Sukhwant Singh S/O Maghar Singh R/O Ward No.7, Bedi Nagar, Moga Have Changed My Name To Sukhwant Singh Ghatora.

I Inderjit Kaur W/O Rajeev Kumar R/O H.No.-124 Ward No.-5 Basti Gobindgarh Moga Have Changed My Name To Jaswinder

I Amanjot Kaur Bhatti W/O Ramandeep Singh Dhaliwal R/O Vpo. Chupkiti Distt. Moga Have Changed My Name To Amanjot Kaur Dhaliwal.

### **Disclaimer**

The Pioneer does not for contents does not endorse the same Readers are requested to verify the

माना जायेगा कि उपरोक्त तबदीली बारे किसी को कोई आपत्ति ना है। परिणाम स्वरूप इस कार्यालय के सम्पत्ति कर रिकार्ड में संबंधित युनिक आई.डी. नं. 203C359U447 में आवेदक का नाम दर्ज/तबदील कर दिया जायेगा। समयावधि पश्चात् कोई भी क्लेम मान्य नहीं होगा।

> कार्यकारी अधिकारी, नगर निगम, करनाल The Following Posts on Regular Basis:

### कार्यालय नगर परिषद, जीन्द

लघु सचिवालय, कमरा नं. 108 व 110 mcjind2013@gmail.com 01681-246358

### पब्लिक नोटिस

सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि जीन्द शहर की शिव कॉलोनी, वार्ड नं. 18 में लगवाये गये मोबाईल टावरों से सम्बन्धित अन्य विभाग या नगर परिषद जीन्द से प्राप्त अनापत्ति प्रमाण-पत्र (एन.ओ.सी.) एवं अन्य दस्तावेज इस कार्यालय को तीन दिन के अन्दर-अन्दर उपलब्ध करवाना सुनिश्चित करें, अन्यथा लगाये गये टावरों को अवैध मानते हुए टॉवरों को गिराने की कार्यवाही अमल में लाई जायेगी तथा प्रोपर्टी मालिक के खिलाफ भी नियमानुसार कानुनी कार्यवाहीअमल में लाई जायेगी। जिसके हर्जे व खर्चे के आप स्वयं जिम्मेवार होंगे। सूचित रहे।

PICICI Bank | Branch Omice: ICICI Balik Ed., Delhi- 110005

the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Name of the

**Borrower/ Number** 

(Loan Account Number

(DHFL Old LAN &

ICICI New LAN)

Ishwer Chand/ Anju Bala

Kuldeep Singh/ Santro S

QZKNL00004998805

QZKNL00005012764

QZKNL00005015708

Shubh Lata/ Shri Pal

QZKNL00005026034

QZKNL00005040034

Pardeep P/ Bala B

14100004198 &

Date: 14-01-2021

Place: Haryana

Prem Chand/ Bimla

14100005723 &

14100003611 &

14100002563 &

14100003369 &

आदेशानुसार कार्यकारी अभियन्ता नगर परिषद, जीन्द

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the

powers conferred under section 13 (12) R/w Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued

demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, (on underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan

Housing Finance Ltd.) in relation to the enforcement of security in respect of a housing loan facility granted

pursuant to a loan agreement entered into between DHFL and the borrower, to repay the amount mentioned in

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general

that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-

mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the

of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession

Residential House Property Situated At Khasra

No- 614 Balu, Tehsil- Kalyat Near Guru Dawara

Khewat No. 191, Near Baba Ram Nath Tehsil

Pundri Distt. Kaithal Karora Haryana/ January 08, 2021

Khevat No- 62 Min Khata No- 104 Murba No- 24

Kila No- 21/2/2/2-22/2 Waka Moja Dhand, Kaithal

Khatoni No- 2299 Khewat No- 1979 Near Gur

6 Marla- 1 Sarsai Being 7/48 Share Out Of Land Measuring 2 K- 2 M, Khewat No 50/48, Khatoni

No- 69, Rect. No.-106, Khasra No 3/5 (0-2), 329

(1-0), 330 (1-0), Kittas- 3 As Per Jamabandi For Year 2015- 2016, Village Songri, Teh Rajaund,

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else

the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per

District Kaithal Haryana/ January 08, 2021

Owara, Kaithal Haryana/ January 08, 2021

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Kaithal Haryana/ January 08, 2021

Haryana/ January 08, 2021

the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

PNS SHIMLA MR DAV INSTT OF MGT STUDIES 5th KM Stone, Sonepat Road, Rohtak-124023 (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to M.D University, Rohtak)

Mob.: 8950066210, 9812000598

**Applications Invited For** 

MCA: Asso. Prof. - 01, Asstt. Prof. - 06

NON-TEACHING: Librarian - 01

Qualifications, Pay Scale & Experience as per AICTE/ MDU/ UGC Norms

Apply to Chairperson within 21 days alongwith

documents and photograph. A copy of the

Resume must be sent to DCDC, M.D. University

Rohtak. Number of posts can be increased

decresased at the time of interview. CHAIRPERSON

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Property No. 452/PMAY, in Housing Board, Sector 32 Kurukshetra, which was

record of this office. It has been reported by applican

successful applicant in the draw, died on

07.08.2019. Smt. Neelam Rani w/o Late Sh. Vishnu Dutt Sharma r/o H.No. 2136, Housing Board

Colony, Sector-7, Kurukshetra, has applied for the

transfer of the said property in her name on the intestate death of Sh. Vishou Dutt Sharma. I

anybody, has any objection for the transfer of the saic property, in favour of the applicants Smt. Neelan Rani w/o Late Sh. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, they may

ram wo tate sh. vishing both sharms, they may furnish their objection in the office of the undersigned within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, falling which this property, shall be transferred accordingly and no further claim whatsoever shall be

ntertained lateron. Estate Manager, Housing Board Haryana, Kurukshetra

Date of Demand

Notice/ Amount

in Demand

February 05,

2020 Řs.

February 05, 2020 Rs. 9,34,434/-

February 05,

2020 Řs. 10.34.294/-

February 05,

2020 Rs. 10,79,834/-

November 28,

2019 Rs. 11,04,982/-

Name

Kaithal

Kaithal

Kaithal

Kaithal

Kaithal

BBA: Asstt. Prof. - 04

Technical Asstt. - 04

¬hief Minister Jai Ram Thakur alongwith his wife Sadhna Thakur celebrated Lohri with people of Shimla town Wednesday evening at his official residence Oak Over, Shimla. People from all walks of life congratulated the Chief Minister on this auspicious festival.

Thakur has also felicitated the people of the State on the occasion of Lohri festival and wished that this festival may bring progress and prosperity in their life. He also distributed gachak, rewari, gur to the people on the occasion.

north 02

Urban Development Minister Suresh Bhardwaj, Tribal Development Minister Ram Lal Markanda, Mayor Shimla Municipal Corporation Satya Kaundal, Deputy Mayor Shailender Chauhan, General Secretary State Council for Child Welfare Payal Vaidya, Councillors and other senior officers were also present among others.

### 2 more Covid-19 deaths, 225 fresh cases in Haryana

Chandigarh: Harvana on districts which reported new Wednesday reported two more Covid-19 deaths, taking the death toll to 2966, while the infection tally rose to 2,65,616 with 225 fresh cases.

According to the State health department's daily bulletin, a fatality each was reported from Karnal and Yamunanagar districts. Other

Faridabad (39) and Panchkula (15). The number of active cases in the State stands at 2,414 and a total of 2,60,236 people have so far been discharged after recovering from the disease. The recovery rate in the state is 97.97 per cent.

cases include Gurgaon (51),

#### 1 DEATH, 37 CASES IN Lost & Found CHANDIGARH

I Sudesh W/o Man Singh R/o Thirty-seven fresh VPO Jamba Tehsil Fatehpur COVID-19 cases took Chandigarh's tally to 20,415 on Wednesday while one more fatality pushed the death toll to 329, according to a medical bulletin. There are 292 active cases in the city.

Pundri Distt. Kaithal declare that I have lost Original Blank Stamp Paper of Rs.50/- of my Registered Sale deed No. 3368/1 anywhere. If Found not in misuse. So pls contact my

### सार्वजनिक सूचना

वगर विगम, सोनीपत की संप्रतिकर भारत के रिकांट නතපහට දුල්ලේව් හෙද්.මේ. බේ. 159C51U203 ක්ල්ලික कोलोबी / शेक्टर Patel Nagar Ext. बार्ड व. 69 में दिस्ता है। संपत्तिकर सर्वे अनुसार संपत्तिकर बित में करदाता का नाम नहीं हुने हैं। किसी भी अंबलिकर हाता का नाम हुने व होंने / नाम यता हवं होने / मृत्यु दिनांक उपरांत आवेदक द्वारा प्रस्तुत की गई प्रीपटी आई.ही. में नाम तान्तीत व नाम दर्ज करने/ क्षेत्रकत दुरुखी के तिव अभिक्रदी मं. २१३० दिनांक ०८/०५/२०१९ अनुसार प्रस्तुत किए गए हैं। जिसके अनुसार वर्ति किसी भी व्यक्ति को इस जाबदात से संबंधित कोई अववित हो वो बढ़ टैनिव නැවේන නැහැනද යන ඒ ලියාගන ජම විශ්නි හි ෑං දියන හි अंदर-अंदर टिस्वित रूप में जगर जिमम के सम्परिकर भारता में आपति दर्ज कच्चाएं अन्यशा संपत्तिकप भारता है प्रशतन विकार मार दरनावेजों के अनुसार औ Ashok Kuman पत्र Sh. Hari Ram जास दर्ज कर दिया जाएगा। जिसके पर जनर जिनम कार्यालय जिम्मेकर नहीं होगा।

शेवीय काम्यात विकारी ताना विकास मोतीप

NOTICE I, Paramjeet Kaur Randhawa W/o Baljeet Singh Randhawa R/o House No.1258 Sector-26, Panchkula, Haryana Prop. M/s Nihal Enterprices having its Office: SCF-128, Phase-7, SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab holding a Registration Certificate No.3908/PUN/PER/300/3/634/23 Dated 10-08-2017 under the Immigration Act, 1983 for export of manpower an intending to close my business from the office with effect from 14-01-2020. In the event there is no complaint against us, the same may be referred within 30 days of publication of this notice. Copies of the complaint may also be sent to the Protector General of Emigrants, Ministry of External Affairs, 10 Floor, Akbar Bhawan, Satya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New

#### पंजाब नेशनल् बेंक 💽 punjab national bank ...the name you can BANK upon भरोले का पतीक । CIRCLE OFFICE KAPURTHALA

### **NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC**

"Due to operational conveniences, it has been decided to merge ou Branch Offices e OBC Shalimar Bagh, Kapurthala (D NO211110) with Kapurthala Main Branch (Dno 025800) on 16.02.2021. All customers of BO eOBC Shalimar Bagh, Kapurthala are herby informed that all banks dealings thereafter will be conducted from BO Kapurthala, Main Branch. nconvenience caused on account of this is regretted.

For any assistance /enquiry, You are requested to contact Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Branch Head e OBC Shalimar Bagh, Kapurthala, on Mobile No. 7717247774. & Mr. Kapil Gambhir on Mobile No. 9855600448."

CIRCLE HEAD

take responsibility for the advertisement (Display/ Classified) carried in this newspaper. The paper contents on their own.

Contact: 94174-19351

**Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited**